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'Provision bas been made to provide training to the women who are weak and are

"Suffering (rom anaemia. They are per-
-suaded to adopt family planning norms
,specially tbrougb education aDd olher media.

[Enl{lish)

SHRI R. P. DAS: Under the present socio-economic condition I do not think tbat the ODe child formula would work.
But still I havo some doubt about the two child formula also' (Interruptioll). I wouJd like to know from tbe Minister whether this two child formula has been able to create any impact in the [ucal areas or Dot.
n so, to what extent has it worked in the rural areas 7

SHRI YOGENDRA MAKWANA: In
the fural areas aad in the backward areas particularly the response to family planning can be created througb mass medIa campaigns and through education or tbe masses.
That js being done by tbe Government.

SHRI R. P. DAS; That is not Ine aDswe.r~ Sir.

Proposal For Uniform Currjculam by NCERT

8488. SHRI SURESH KURUPt :
PROF. M .... DHU D .. ND>l.VATE

Will the Minisler of EDUCATION be pleased to states :

(a) whether there is any proposal by National Council of Educational Research and Training for a u[)lform nationaL CUrci"
·cul.m;

(b) iC so, the details thereoC; and

(C) the mea.ures proposed to be taken by Government to introduce the uniform curricu\arn 7

THE MINISTER OF EDUCATION
(SHRI K. C. PANT: (a) to (c) Tbe Ne ...
Education Policy is presently under farmu ..
lalion. Afte. it i. finalised. the Government wHl decide, jnler.aJia, OD various que-sdon. partainiol to curriculum etc.

SHRI SURESH KURUP : Mr. Speaker,
Sir, the hon. Prime Minister in his first broadcast to the nat ion on the 6th January 1985 aDnounced a new education policy and tm DOW no CODcrete step has heeD taken by the Government for the new education policy.. 10 this cODnection~ I would like to know from the bon. Minister what concrete proposals are under tbe consideration of the Government. 1 would also like to know from him whether the Government would take into consideration the unemployment problem in this country' as also tbe available job opportunity. He may also please tell us whether tbCII Government will formulate its Dew education policy on a scientific maDner linked witb job potentiality.

SHRI K. C. PANT: It is true that the Prime Mmister ID his first national bro~dcll.st spoke of the need to frame a new education policy Moreover, in reply to the Bud~et Demands for Grants of the Education Ministry, J had mentioned the steps wbich we were taking to frame sucb a policy. First. we are engaged DOW in a revIew of the education policy and we have a study paper which Will be discuslt'd and we WIll dlagno~e the ailment., etc of the preseot educauoD system. We bave another pap.::r also ror dilcussion aDd f'mafly after a lot of discussion and national debate. we intend to frame the recommendations. I had mentioned all this I need not repeat that. Now, for the othel' question, I would like to make it clear that education does not create employment ..
Employment would be the r('suh of the rate of economiC growlh But I agree with my hem. frined that as far as possible there should be a matcbing between the typ: of edUCAtion, the k.ind of persons produced by the sYlitcm and requirements of the productive employment as a Whole, nol only the job but the self·employment and also the kind or people required by edu-
cationals institutions. by researcb and 10
OQ. Taking the total1.ty into account, ODe should try to match the two sub system!
or the total system namely tbe productive employment sector and tbe education sector.

SHRI SURESH KURUI': I would like to know from the hOD. Mioister _bethe,.
the Government will announce the D"" cducacion policy within a certain time--
limit so tbat the people of tbe country will be able to know tbe new system. He may also tell us whelher the Government intends to constitute an Expen Committee for tbe formulation of new education policy and whether the Government intends to consult bot h tbe representatives of ~ tudents and the Teacbers before formulating the new education policy.

SHRI K. C, PANT: Tbe aim of Govt"[oment is 10 implement tbe new policy in the next academic year and accordmgly we have set a time limit for the formulation of the policy. So far as the cODsullatioD is concerned, we will certainly consult the tcachers and the students also.

[Trans/alions}

SHRIMATI USHA THAKKAR: Mr.
Speaker, Sir~ would like to know how many Central Schools arc there in Gujarat and whether the hOD. Minister wouJd consider tbe proposal of opining a Centra)
Scbool at Kandla in Kutcb, keeping in virw the importance of KaodJa as a major port.

MR SPEAKER: Usbaji, you please sit down Let Prof Madhu Dandwate ask the question first, as his name is listed in tbe question.

(Elfg/i,h)

PROF. MADHU DANDAVATE : Sir, we cannot be on four legs at tbe same time.

SHRI K. C. PANT He bas lost bi. chivalry.

PROF. MADHU DANDAVATE: I am waiting for her. Anyway~ Sir~ the boo.
Miniuer bas said that after 37 years of freedom, .be education policy is stiIJ under formulatioD. J am glad tbat it is UDder formulatioD. Hut against tbe background, J would like to ask him wbether it is Dot a fact that the new Prime M iojster has already announced tbat be wants the education linked up witb productJvity and js it not a fact that this i'!ii consistanl wltb the Kothari Commission', recommendations that tbe Degree and Employment should be delinke<! ?

It is Dot a fact tbat 30 years back in 1956, tbe Public Service Committee alsO" made a similar recommendation 'I Is it also not a fact that tbe National Committee that was appointed for the ten plus two plus three system, again made a similar recommendation? On that basis, is it not a fact that the Cbairman of the PubJic Service Commis.
SiOD, Mr. Kidwai (if I remember aright) had written to Mrs. Indira Gandhi. tbe then Prime Minister ~ making again the same recommendation? And is it also not a fact -that in 1979 the Janata Government accepted tbil recommendation and made it tbe policy base for its educaHonal policy draft? Finally~ i5 it not a fact that under the chairmanship of Sbri Parthasarathy you have appointed an
.Expert Committee. which has also made the same recommendation?

Having identical recommeodatioDs from a1l Commissions and even from your own predecessors~ why do you Deed so much time to formulate the poli(fY and anD ounce ir after some tjme ?

SHRI K. C. PANT: If it were not Prof. Madbu Dandavate. ] would have said tbe question does not arise.

PROF. P. J. KURIEN: You cannot
b. partial like tbat. We are all equals.

SHRI K C. PANT: I am partial to Prof. Dandavate.

MR SPEAKER: Tbere are fltot amon8;
the equals too.

SHRI K, C. PANT: Tbe EducdtioD Commilsiom in 1964-66, called 'Kothari Commission' did make certain recammen ..
dations in tbis respect, and the Government adopted the Education Policy and I\.nnounced it in 1968. It is nOl as if there is no Education P01ICY· It is only being reviewed. think the Professor would concede that there is need for revieWing the education po)tcy. keeping in mjnd tbe developmenr, that have taken place in the intervening period. 1968 was a long time back, Now, 00 tbe baSIC question of delinkiog of jobs from deBreel he has referred to Dr. Kidwai·s Dote a.QC to tbo' Committee of Mr. Partbasarat' aDd al80 to tbe Janata Party's acceptant of tbi. approacb in 1979.
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PROF. MADHU DANDAVATB : The present Prime Minister also expres5ed the same view.

ShRI K. C. PANT: The Prime
Minister is also of the same view and I am also of tbe same view. We are gomg to work on that. It i, not something which can be done overnight. There is, first of all, a certalD amount of confusion in this matter It is Dot as if degrees will be done away. Degrees will continue.
Tb~ 0011' Question is where degrees are not oeeded, ooe sbould not compel people to go in for higher degrees for degrees~

sake. This broad approch is getting accepted more and more. Bul we will bave to iovalve tbe UPSC. the State Government and the otber employeu in public and private sector, All of tbem will have to agree with this concept aad then alone can we really start pushing things. I do not mind telliog Prof.
Daadavate that even within the Government also, one will have to persuade thoJe sections of tbe Government which deal wilb personnel matters and admInistrative reforms and so 00. So, it wHl take a little time. I am not trying to put off answering the questIon. I think I have to be realistic in tbls matter.

MR. SPEAKER : Let us see what Mamataj; has to say. in this regard. Is it in regard to West Bengal?

KUMARI MAMATA BANERJEE:
Will the hOD. Minister of Education be pleased to statc~how could there be a uniform educational curriculam under tbe present state of affairs. wben a State like West Bengal teaches Marxism even at the school level, neglecting the study or our national movement ?

SHRI K.C. PANT: J would like to iD-
form my boo. friend about one recent wei ..
come development The CODtea. Organisation of the Board or SecoDdary EducatioD 'ad a meeting in February tbis year. which recommended that aU tbe boards should b.vc
:I. common and uniform curriculam in the wbote country in all sehool ••

And their recommendationa tbeyaro follow-
iog up witb the piau 0' action as well as with a time targot. Tbil is a unanimous lccisioD or that central 0CJaoiaaUon. Now,

Ibis 1'1 a very welcome development; and not o""r 1 wdcorne it but I expect tlJem to work:
this out in collaboration with the Statc.; and one of the specific poinls they have made is that all the boardlil must look upon this as a collaborative effort. that they must aU help in the evolution of the desirable currieulam l§.O tbat they are seekmg cO:Jperatlon of all Ihe State. aCid ali. the States are a party to this deCision. ] chink this is somethinl to be taken note of.

[Tram/alion 1
Rail lioe from Behariganj to Simri

Bakhtiar

'489. SHRJ MAHABIR PRASAD
YADAV: Will the Minister or RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether a survey was carried out in 11}74 75 to lay a raiJ line from BeharigaoJ to Simri Bakhtiar (district Madbepura ..
Bibar);

(h) if <;'0 th'" r'll'tailc: thcrcar includioa the results of the survey; and

(c) if not. the action Government pro. pose to take in this regard?

THE MINISTER OF RAILWAYS
(SHRI BANSr LAL) : (al Yes, Sit.

(b) As per the Survey Report tbe new Metre Gaugc line would cost Over Rs. 5.5 crores at 1974·75 price level, yielding a relurn of less than 1 %.

(c) In view of tbe severe constraint of resources and bt'avy comrnitmeo(s already io band. this proposal will have to await con ..
sfderation till tbe resources position im ..
proves.

SHRI MAHABIR PRASAD YADAV :
Wben I was draftiD' this que5ition, a ecode-
man sitting by my side was sayiq tbaC
BaDsi Lalji .••

MR. SPBAKER : Has he Jeft lhe House apprchcndina your Question?

SHRI MAHABIR PRASAD YADAV:
He was or tbe view tbat BolDSi Lalji caui ..
Jer.:d Bihar as uo.luuchable. I would lik.

